

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Text

File #: R-091-20, Version: 1		
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FROM HISTORIC LOCUST G STRUCTURE AND UNDERTAK ADMINISTERED BY THE DEPAR	INO, SERIES 2020 BY THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT \$2,36 BROVE, INC. TO CONSTRUCT BE ASSOCIATED WORK AT LOCK BY THENT OF PARKS AND RECREAT BY COUNCIL MEMBER SCOTT REED	A NEW PAVILION UST GROVE TO BE ION.
WHEREAS, the Metro Government	nent wishes to enter into this ag	reement through the
Department of Parks and Recreation.		
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATIVE METRO GOVERNMENT (THE COUNCIL		EFFERSON COUNTY
SECTION I: The Mayor is hereby author	ized to enter into an agreement with	Historic Locust Grove,
Inc. to accept funding of \$2,300,000 towa	ard the Locust Grove Project.	
SECTION II: This Resolution shall take e	ffect upon its passage and approval.	
		David
Sonya Harward Metro Council Clerk	James President of the Council	
Greg Fischer Mayor	Approval Date	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL	.ITY:	
Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney		
BY:		
R-091-20 - RES \$2.3M Locust Grove Pav	vilion Construction	